AVIATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
ATTENDANCE ROSTER FOR 2024

ABS = Absent, Y = Present, N = No, JC = Just Cause, EC = Emergency Circumstances

TERM EXPIRATION AND TRAINING CERTIFICATION

Jan Mar | May | July | Sept | Nov | Total # Total # Total
AAC Members Representing Contact Information 11 14 9 11 12 14 Just Emergency #
Cause Abs
Vincent Salimi District 1 Vincent@SalimiCM.com Y Y --- ABS Y
Roger Bass District 2 (Resigned 2/2024) twofivexray@yahoo.com Y - - - ---
Elizabeth Leddy District 2(Appointed 2/2024) Elizabeth.leddy@gmail.com - Y N Y Y
Jeffrey Geddes District 3 (Resigned 2/2024) Jeffrey.d.geddes@gmail.com Y - 0] --- ---
VACANT District 3
Gareth Ashley District 4 giashley@gmail.com Y Y - Y ABS
Christopher Baker District 5 cirruspro@hotmail.com ABS Y M ABS ABS
Keith McMahon City of Concord keithcmcmahon@gmail.com Y Y E Y Y
Richard Celestre City of Pleasant Hill Richc.ph.aac@gmail.com Y Y E Y Y
Shawn Stappen Member at Large 1 smstapp@gmail.com Y Y T Y Y
Eric Meinbress Member at Large 2 ericmeinbress@comcast.net Y ABS | Y Y
Emily Barnett Member at Large 3 emilyebarnett@gmail.com Y Y N ABS | ABS
Peter Baker Airport Neighbor - Pacheco peter@finack.com --- Y G Y Y
Dean Hickman-Smith Airport Neighbor — Byron hickmansmith _dean@yahoo.com ABS Y - Y ABS
Michael Bruno Airports Bus. Assoc. michael@sterlingav.com ABS | ABS - Y Y
Was There a Quorum? Y or N Y Y --- Y Y _

Brown Act & Better Gov't Ethics Orientation for Implicit Bias for County
AAC Members Representing Term Expiration Ordinance Video County officials Completion . .
Date Completion Date Date officials Completion Date

Vincent Salimi District | 2/28/26 2/10/23 2/10/23 7/17/23
Elizabeth Leddy District 2 2/28/27 1/9/2024 1/18/24 1/24/24
Vacant District 3
Gareth Ashley District 4 2/28/26 4/22/22 4/22/22 10/2/23
Christopher Baker District 5 2/28/26 5/13/21 5/13/21 10/10/23
Keith McMahon City of Concord 2/28/25 6/15/21 6/15/21 10/12/23
Richard Celestre City of Pleasant Hill 2/28/27 3/10/21 3/3/21 10/9/23
Shawn Stappen Member at Large 1 2/28/27 12/29/22 12/29/22 8/10/23
Eric Meinbress Member at Large 2 2/28/26 12/12/21 12/12/21 10/5/23
Emily Barnett Member at Large 3 2/28/25 5/27/21 5/27/21 1/18/24
Peter Baker Pacheco Neighbor 2/28/27 5/18/24 7/4/24 4/27/24
Dean Hickman-Smith Byron Neighbor 2/28/27 1/7/23 1/7/23 10/12/23
Michael Bruno Airport Bus. Assoc. 2/28/25 10/10/23 10/10/23 10/10/23
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